Nexium 20 mg gastro-resistant tablets 10mg

POM: Prescription only medicinenexium

The Patient Information Leaflet (PIL) is the leaflet included in the pack with a medicine. It is written for patients and gives information about taking or using a medicine. It is possible that the leaflet in your medicine pack may differ from this version because it may have been updated since your medicine was packaged.

Below is a text only representation of the Patient Information Leaflet.
The original leaflet can be viewed through the link above.

The text only version may be available in substantial print, Braille or audio CD.
For further information call emc accessibility on 0800 198 5000.
The product code(s) for this leaflet are: PL 17901/0069, PL 17901/0068.
nexium

Nexium
two0mg, 40mg Tablets

Package leaflet: Information for the patient

Nexium 20 mg gastro-resistant tabletsnexium

Nexium 40 mg gastro-resistant tablets

esomeprazole

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains
vital information for you.nexium

What is in this leaflet:

1. What Nexium is and what it is
usaged for
2. What you need to know before you take Nexium
3. How to take Nexium
4. Possible side effects
5. How to store Nexium
6. Contents of the pack and other informationnexium

1. What Nexium is and what it is
usaged for

Nexium contains a medicine called esomeprazole. This belongs to a group of medicines called ‘proton pump inhibitors’. They work by reducing the amount of acid
who your stomach produces.nexium

Nexium is used to treat the following conditions:

Adults

nexium

Adolescents aged 12 years and above

2. What you need to know before you take Nexiumnexium

Do not take Nexium:

Do not take Nexium if any of the above apply to you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist
prior to taking Nexium.nexium

Warnings and precautions

Talk to your doctor or pharmacist
prior to taking Nexium:

nexium

Nexium may hide the symptoms of other diseases. Therefore, if any of the following happen to you before you start taking Nexium or while you are taking it, talk to your doctor straight away:

If you have been prescribed Nexium “on demand” you should contact your doctor if your symptoms continue or change in character.nexium

Taking a proton pump inhibitor like Nexium, especially over a period of more than one year, may slightly increase your risk of fracture in the hip, wrist or spine. Tell your doctor if you have osteoporosis or if you are taking corticosteroids (which can increase the risk of osteoporosis).

If you get a rash on your skin, especially in
zones exposed to the sun tell your doctor as soon as you can, as you may need to stop your treatment with Nexium. Remember to also mention any other ill-effects like pain in your joints.

Children under the age of 12 yearsnexium

Information on dosing for children aged 1 to 11 years is provided in Nexium sachet product information (ask your doctor or pharmacist if you require further information).

Other
medications and Nexium

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines. This includes medicines
who you buy without a prescription. This is because Nexium can affect the way some medicines work and some medicines can have an effect on Nexium.nexium

Do not take Nexium Tablets if you are taking a medicine containing nelfinavir (used to treat HIV infection).

Tell your
physician or pharmacist if you are taking any of the following medicines:

nexium

If your doctor has prescribed the antibiotics amoxicillin and clarithromycin as well as Nexium to treat ulcers caused by Helicobacter pylori infection, it is very important that you tell your doctor about any other medicines you are taking.

Nexium via food and drink

You can take your tablets
through food or on an empty stomach.nexium

Pregnancy, breast-feeding and fertility

If you are pregnant, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby,
under the name ofk your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking this medicine. Your doctor will decide whether you can take Nexium during this time. It is not known if Nexium passes into breast milk. Therefore, you should not take Nexium if you are breastfeeding.

Driving and by means of machinesnexium

Nexium is not likely to affect you being able to drive or use any tools or machines. However, side effects such as dizziness and blurred vision may uncommonly or rarely occur (see section 4). If affected, you should not drive or use machines.

Nexium contains sucrose

Nexium contains sugar spheres which contain sucrose, a type of sugar. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, talk to your doctor before taking this medicine.nexium

Sodium content

Nexium contains less than 1 mmol sodium (23 mg) per tablet,
who is to say essentially ‘sodium-free’.

nexium

3. How to take Nexium

Always take this medicine exactly
under the name of your doctor or pharmacist has told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

nexium

How
far to take

Use in adults aged 18 and abovenexium

To treat heartburn caused by gastroesophageal reflux disease (GERD):

To treat ulcers caused by Helicobacter pylori infection and to stop them coming back:nexium

To treat stomach ulcers caused by NSAIDs (Non-Steroidal Anti-Inflammatory Drugs):

nexium

To prevent stomach ulcers if you are taking NSAIDs (Non-Steroidal Anti-Inflammatory Drugs):

To treat too much acid in the stomach caused by a growth in the pancreas (Zollinger-Ellison syndrome):nexium

Prolonged treatment after prevention of rebleeding of ulcers
through intravenous Nexium:

nexium

Use in adolescents aged 12 or above

To treat heartburn caused by gastroesophageal reflux disease (GERD):

nexium

To treat ulcers caused by Helicobacter pylori infection and to stop them coming back:

Taking this medicinenexium

What to do if you have issue swallowing the tablets

nexium

Use in children under the age of 12 years

Nexium gastro-resistant tablets are not recommended for children less than 12 years old. Information on dosing for children aged 1 to 11 years is provided in Nexium sachet product information (ask your doctor or pharmacist if you require further information).

Elderlynexium

Dose adjustment is not required in the elderly.

If you take more Nexium than you have to

If you take more Nexium than prescribed by your
physician, talk to your doctor or pharmacist straight away.nexium

If you forget to take Nexium

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.nexium

4. Possible side effects

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.nexium

If you notice any of the following serious side effects, stop taking Nexium and contact a doctor immediately:

These effects are rare and may affect up to 1 in 1,000 people.nexium

Other side ramifications include:

Common (may affect up to 1 in 10 people)

nexium

Uncommon (may affect up to 1 in 100 people)

Rare (may affect up to 1 in 1,000
tribes)
nexium

Very rare (may affect up to 1 in 10,000
tribes)

nexium

Not known (frequency cannot be estimated from the available data)

Nexium may in very rare cases affect the white blood cells leading to immune deficiency. If you have an infection with symptoms such as fever with a severely reduced general condition or fever with symptoms of a local infection such as pain in the neck, throat or mouth or difficulties in urinating, you must consult your doctor as soon as possible so that a lack of white blood cells (agranulocytosis) can be ruled out by a blood test. It is important for you to give information about your medication at this time.nexium

Reporting of side ramifications

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor, pharmacist or nurse. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via the Yellow Card Scheme at www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard or search for MHRA Yellow Card in the Google Play or Apple App Store. By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine.

nexium

5. How to store Nexium

6. Contents of the pack and other informationnexium

What Nexium contains

What Nexium looks favor and contents of the packnexium

Marketing Authorisation Holder and Manufacturer

The Marketing Authorisations for Nexium is
hosted bynexium

Nexium is manufactured by

nexium

Distributed by

This medicine is authorised in the Member
says of the EEA under the following names:
nexium

Member State Name of medicinal product

Austria, Denmark, Finland, Greece, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, The Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, Sweden, United Kingdom Nexium

Belgium, Luxembourg Nexiamnexium

France Inexium

Germany, Spain Nexium mups

This leaflet was last revised in April 2021nexium

© AstraZeneca 2021

Nexium is a trade mark of the AstraZeneca group of carriers.

GI 21 0016nexium

Other sources of information

To listen to or request a copy of this leaflet in Braille, huge print or audio please call, free of charge:

0800 198 5000 (UK only)nexium

Please be ready to give the following information:

Product name Reference number

Nexium
two0 mg Tablets 17901/0068nexium

Nexium 40 mg Tablets 17901/0069

This is a service used by the Royal National Institute of Blind People.

Horizon Place, 600 Capability Green, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU1 3LUnexium

+44 (0)1582 838 000

[email protected]

https://medicalinformation.astrazeneca.co.uk/
nexium

+44 (0)1582 836 000

0800 783 0033

+44 (0)1582 838 003nexium

Thông báo chính thức: Thuốc hay trị bệnh (thuộc GiuseArt) không hợp tác với bất kỳ ai để bán giao diện Wordpress và cũng không bán ở bất kỳ kênh nào ngoại trừ target="blank">Facebook và target="blank">zalo chính thức.

Chúng tôi chỉ support cho những khách hàng mua source code chính chủ. Tiền nào của nấy, khách hàng cân nhắc không nên ham rẻ để mua phải source code không rõ nguồn gốc và không có support về sau! Xin cám ơn!

Bài viết cùng chủ đề: